

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

WP(S) 3190 of 2019

Harvinder Singh, aged about 37 years, son of Raspal Singh, resident of Gurudwara Road, Near Bara Gate, Mango, P.O. and P.S. Mango, Town Jamshedpur, District East Singhbhum.

... .. Petitioner

Versus

1 .The State of Jharkhand. through the Secretary /Principal Secretary, School Education & Literacy Department, having its Office at MDI Building, Dhurwa, P.OP. dhurwa, P.S. Dhurwa, District—Ranchi.

2. The Secretary, Personnel, Administrative Reforms and Rajbhasha Department, Govt. of Jharkhand, having its office at Project Building, Dhurwa, P.O. & P.S. Dhurwa, District—Ranchi.

3. The Director, Secondary Education, School Education & Literacy Department, having its office at MDI Building, Dhurwa, P.O. and P.S. Dhurwa, District—Ranchi.

4. The Jharkhand Staff Selection Commission, through its Secretary, having its office at Kali Nager, Chai Bagan, Namkum, P.O. Nmakum, P.S. Namkum, District—Ranchi.

5. The Examination Controller, Jharkhand Staff Selection Commission, having its office at Kali Nagar, Chai Bagan, Namkum, P.O. Namkum, P.S. Namkum, District Ranchi.

6. The National Council for Teachers Education, having its office at Hans Bhawan, Wing-II, 1, Bahadurshah Zafar marg, New Delhi, P.O. and P.S. Bahadurshah Zafar marg, new Delhi—110002.

.... Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate
For the Res.--State : Mr. Rahul Saboo, G.P.II
For the Res.—NCTE : Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate

06/Dated: 10th September, 2024

1. Mr. Rahul Saboo, learned G.P.-II has submitted that in spite of the order dated 19.10.2022, no supplementary counter-affidavit has been filed. He seeks two weeks' time by way of last indulgence to comply with the same.
2. Let the matter be listed on 16th October, 2024.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Pappu-Amar/-