

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P.(S) No. 3190 of 2019**

Harvinder Singh ..... **Petitioner**  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. .... **Respondents**

-----  
**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

-----  
For the Appellant : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Adv.  
For the State : Mr. Kunal Chandra Suman, AC to GP-II  
For the NCTE : Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

-----

08/16.12.2024      It has been submitted by Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that similar matters are pending in W.P.(S) No. 2104 of 2019, W.P.(S) No. 1977 of 2019 and W.P.(S) No. 2373 of 2019.

Let this case be listed along with W.P.(S) No. 2104 of 2019, W.P.(S) No. 1977 of 2019 and W.P.(S) No. 2373 of 2019 on 22.01.2025.

**(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)**

**(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)**

*Preet/-*